

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 12067-12068/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 &  
WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAYASHREE MAHILA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the matter on the notified date.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Savita Sainani )  
Court Master